

# Jagatjit Industries Limited

4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Bhandari House 91,  
Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110019  
Tel: +91 11 26432641 / 42  
Fax: +91 11 41618524 / 26441850



5<sup>th</sup> March, 2019

To,

The BSE Limited  
Corporate Relationship Department,  
1<sup>st</sup> Floor, New Trading Ring,  
Rotunda Building, P J Towers, Dalal Street,  
Fort, Mumbai - 400 001  
022-2272 3121, 2037, 2061  
[corp.relations@bseindia.com](mailto:corp.relations@bseindia.com)

Security Code No. 507155

Sub : Revised Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and period ended on 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2018.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please refer your e-mail dated 20<sup>th</sup> February, 2019. We would like to inform you that the Company has been showing the profit/(loss) before Tax for the periods as stated at Sl. No 5 of the financial results without including the Profit/(Loss) from the discontinued operations and Other comprehensive Income /(Loss) as stated at Sl Nos. 8 and 10 of the results.

However, in the Segment Results Profit/(Loss) before Tax included the Profit/(Loss) from the discontinuing operations and other comprehensive income/ (Loss). A clarification to the effect was included as Note No. 6 of the Notes to the Results.

Further, as desired by you, we are furnishing herewith the revised Segment unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and period ended on 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2018 by excluding other comprehensive Income /(Loss) and showing the Profit/(Loss) from the discontinued operations as a separate line item so as to match the figures of Profit/(Loss) before Tax in the financial results and the segment results. Minor adjustments on account of rounding of figures have been carried out to match the financial results and segment results.

You are requested to kindly take the above on record.

Yours faithfully,  
For Jagatjit Industries Limited



K.K. Kohli  
Sr. Vice President - Legal & Company Secretary

Encl: as above

## Segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed

(Amount in lacs)

	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	31.12.2017 (Unaudited)	31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	31.12.2017 (Unaudited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)
(1)	(2)					
1. Segment Revenue (net of Excise Duty)						
a. Beverages	2123	2,445	5,838	7,555	17,102	23,872
b. Food	3585	2,954	3,285	9,448	8,977	12,142
c. Rental Income	637	631	578	1,903	1,824	2,499
d. Others	46	142	287	415	758	981
<b>Total</b>	<b>6,371</b>	<b>6,172</b>	<b>9,986</b>	<b>19,321</b>	<b>28,661</b>	<b>39,494</b>
Less : Inter segment revenue		-				
<b>Net sales/Income from operations</b>	<b>6,371</b>	<b>6,172</b>	<b>9,986</b>	<b>19,321</b>	<b>28,661</b>	<b>39,494</b>
2. Segment Results						
a. Beverages	(126)	(654)	(351)	(852)	(685)	(2,091)
b. Food	397	(93)	740	581	1,634	1,919
c. Rental Income	532	490	482	1,567	1,436	2,005
d. Others	(3)	(3)	37	(4)	6	11
<b>Total</b>	<b>800</b>	<b>(260)</b>	<b>908</b>	<b>1,292</b>	<b>2,391</b>	<b>1,844</b>
Less : i) Interest (net)	1,467	1,269	1,722	4,026	3,965	5,363
ii) Other un-allocable expenditure Net of un-allocable income	765	800	1,040	2,385	3,021	3,844
<b>Total Profit/(Loss) Before Tax (Before Discontinue Operation)</b>	<b>(1,432)</b>	<b>(2,329)</b>	<b>(1,854)</b>	<b>(5,119)</b>	<b>(4,696)</b>	<b>(7,363)</b>
Profit/(Loss) for the period from discontinuing operations	(27)	(31)	(17)	(67)	(50)	(396)
<b>Net Loss for the period before tax</b>	<b>(1,459)</b>	<b>(2,360)</b>	<b>(1,871)</b>	<b>(5,186)</b>	<b>(4,645)</b>	<b>(7,759)</b>
3. Capital Employed (Segment Assets-Segment Current Liabilities)						
A. Beverages	9,599	9,050	14,246	9,599	14,246	12,790
B. Food	5,586	5,706	7,857	5,586	7,857	7,548
C. Rental	1,657	1,669	1,793	1,657	1,793	1,765
D. Others Unallocable	23,092	22,073	25,085	23,092	25,085	21,310
<b>Total Capital Employed</b>	<b>39,934</b>	<b>38,498</b>	<b>48,981</b>	<b>39,934</b>	<b>48,981</b>	<b>43,413</b>



*[Handwritten Signature]*

